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EXT EXTERIOR 8. INSTALL U.L. SLEEVE FIRE-STOPPING SYSTEM & FIRE RATED SEALANTS EQUAL TO THE FIRE RATED FLOOR, CEILING AND WALL ASSEMBLY.
9. FIRESTOP VERTICAL MECHANICAL CHASES @ FLOOR & CEILING U.L. RATED PENETRATIONS. CAULK JOINTS. COORDINATE AND FLASH ALL ROOF/WALL PENETRATIONS WITH THE SUB-TRADES.
5C 2006: CODE DATA NEPA 1 101 & 220 2009: CODE DATA 10. CONTINUE SEPARATION WALLS TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/CEILING ABOVE. UNIT TO UNIT, UNIT TO CORRIDOR, CORRIDOR WALLS, STORAGE WALLS, ELEVATOR, STAIRWELL WALLS, ETC.
S GROUP CLASSIEICATION VIXED USE (R2 OVER 52) L o corceionon D b AT v STORAEL MERCATLE 11. REPORT ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK. INDIA STREET
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IND FLOOR - 4TH FLOOR = RESIDENTIAL UNITS 15T FLOOR = FNCLOSED PARKING GARAGE & LERCANTILE Uo® 12. WINDOW SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: NEIGHBORHOOD
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 5A (WOOD - PROTECTED) YPE OF CONSTRUCTION v ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 60" HORIZ. & VERT. DIMENSION OF STAIRS MUST BE TEMPERED. PORTLAND, MAINE
NET USEABLE AREA 49,901 SF NET USEABLE AREA 49,901 S ALL WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR SWING MUST BE TEMPERED.
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA 0 s (INCLUDES DECKS & PARKING) PROPOSED BUILDING AREA 0 S (NGLUDES DECKS & PARKING) ALL WINDOWS WITHIN A SHOWER ENCLOSURE MUST BE TEMPERED. I
LOT AREA 20,826 SF LOT AREA 20,826 SF
N oASLL BU1 DI AR LN o0 T (TABLE 509 et o AT PROPOSED BILDING HEIGHT (STORICI FEE) {STORIES 5.0 M. HEIOHT 13. BUILDING INSULATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS INDICATED & NOTED IF NOT SHOWN IN ITS ENTIRETY THROUGHOUT THE DRAWING SET. INSULATE ALL BATHROOM, MECH. ROOM WALLS AND
ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION - STORIES (TABLE 503) 3 STORIES (50' MAX.) BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATION - STORIES NONE AND ROOF DRAINS THRU BUILDING.
INCREASE: STREET FRONTAGE (150% AREA) - SQ FT N/A TRAVEL: COMMON PATH LIMIT (ALLOWABLE/ ACTUAL) RESIDENTIAL 50' & MERCANTILE 100' (ACTUAL = LESS THAN ALLOWABLE)
INCREASE: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AREA (200% AREA) - SQ FT 24,000 SF INCREASE (36,000 SF TOTAL PER FLOOR) TRAVEL: DEAD-END LIMIT (ALLOWABLE/ ACTUAL) RESIDENTIAL 50' & MERCANTILE 50' (ACTUAL = LESS THAN ALLOWABLE) 14. BEAM, JOIST OR OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBER PENETRATIONS NOT SHOWN OR INDICATED ON DRAWINGS MUST BE CONSULTED WITH THE ARCHITECT &/OR ENGINEER PRIOR TO WORK.
INCREASE: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM HEIGHT (1 STORY) 1STORY (4 STORIES TOTAL) TRAVEL: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMIT (ALLOWABLE/ ACTUAL) RESIDENTIAL 325' & MERCANTILE 250" (ACTUAL = LESS THAN ALLOWABLE)
TRAVEL; COMMON PATH LIMIT (ALLOWABLE/ ACTUAL) RESIDENTIAL 50 & MERCANTILE 100 (ACTUAL = LESS THAN ALLOWABLE) FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM NFPA 13 15. ANY CHANGE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF USE, OCCUPANCY OR CONSTRUCTION TYPE MUST BE DISCUSSED WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY WORK PERFORMED AND SUBSTANTIAL TIME ALLOWED FOR REQUIRED CODE
TRAVEL: DEAD-END LIMIT (ALLOWABLE/ ACTUAL) RESIDENTIAL 50' & MERCANTILE 50' (ACTUAL = LESS THAN ALLOWABLE) NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS WO RESEARCH AND DRAWI NG MODIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONS
TRAVEL: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMIT (ALLOWABLE/ ACTUAL) RESIDENTIAL 325' & MERCANTILE 250' (ACTUAL = LESS THAN ALLOWABLE)
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NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS wo 16. ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES WITHIN FIRE RATED FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBILES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A FIRE RATED ENCLOSURE MATCHING FIRE RATING OF THE FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY PENETRATED.
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EXIT ACCESS FIRE RATINGS oo Ay e RATION o R 17. PROVIDE GWB FIRE RATING BEHIND THRU-WALL ELECTRICAL PANELS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN FIRE RATED WALLS TO MATCH THE RATING OF THE WALL ITSELF.
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LOAD BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 1HOUR e o o 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO; MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND SPRINKLER PERMITS WITH THE STATE OF 2
LOAD BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR LHOUR ON.LOAD BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR o HoUR MAINE. THE GC SHALL DISTRIBUTE FULL SETS OF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND THE MEP&S SUB-CONTRACTORS FOR PRICING PURPOSES. @) e
NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 1 HOUR (TABLE 602) FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1 HOUR Z
NON-LOAD BEATING WALLS - NTERIOR Lo ROOF CONSTRUCTION L HOWR 4, THE SAME GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SITE WORK , CONSTRUCTION OF A WEATHER TIGHT EXTERIOR SHELL AND INTERIOR FINISHES PER THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. - JUNE 2018
RoOF coNSTRUETION HHouR OCCUPANT LOAD 5. SITE WORK SHALL INCLUDE THE DESIGN, ENGINEERING AND INSTALLATION OF A SUB-SURFACE BUILDING SUPPORT SYSTEM. INCLUDED IN THE PROCESS SHALL BE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND BUILDING <
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE 18T FLOOR i MONITORING FOR THE NEIGHBORS AS DESIGNATED BY THE CITY OF PORTLAND PLANNING OFFICE. PROJECT
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& MAX. DECK) BALCONY DEPTH @ BUILDING PROJECTION (cTion ToTAL 161 o 6. THE PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO THE FEDERAL FAIR HOUSING ACT (FHA) AND THE MAINE HUMAN RIGHTS ACT AND ALL OF IT'S REQUIREMENTS. ALL COMMON AREAS SHALL MEET THE "AMERICANS WITH L oA
' 2ND FLOOR DISABILITIES ACT". ALL ROOMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO BE CONVERTIBLE TO MEET COMPLIANCE BASED ON REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE BUYERS. e
OCCUPANT LOAD RESIDENTIAL 14529 SF 200 SF/ PERSON = 73 1. ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE. (N
1STFLOOR UNIT DECKS 104 SF 20 SF/PERSON= 5 2. ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE PUBLIC & COMMON AREAS. O DRAWN BY
MERCANTILE 6,648 Sk 30 SF/ PERSON = 222 COMMON DECKS 1048 SF % SF/PERSON = 0 3. USABLE DOORS.
PARKING GARAGE (ENCLOSED) 0,973 SF 200 SF/ PERSON = 50 TOTAL 16621 sF 4. ACCESSIBLE ROUTES INTO & THROUGH COVERED UNIT.
TOTAL 16621 S o . v ¢ m sremrsone . 5. LIGHT SWITCHES, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, THERMOSTATS & OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS. [r—
AOFLOOR o . S . UNIT DECKS o o o sieerson. . 6. REINFORCED WALLS IN BATHROOMS FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB BARS. ——
. A - A ! TOTAL 15459 s 7. USABLE KITCHENS & BATHROOMS.
COMMON DECKS 1,048 SF 15 SF/ PERSON = 70 4THFLOOR
ToTAL 1621 S RESIDENTIAL 1210 SF 200 SFIPERSON= n 7. PROVIDE GWB FIRE RATING BEHIND ALL THRU-WALL EQUIPMENT OR PROVIDE FIRE RATED CABINETS FOR ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS AND FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, ETC. IN FIRE RATED WALLS TO MATCH THE RATING OF M
UNIT DECKS 1,189 SF 200 SF/ PERSON = 6
3RD FLOOR THE WALL ITSELF.
RESIDENTIAL 14,454 SF 200 SF/ PERSON = 72 TOTAL 15459 SF
UNIT DECKS 105 s 200 SF/PERSON = 5 O sk . o oo N 8. INDIVIDUAL UNIT SECURITY SYSTEMS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT OWNER UPON PURCHASE.
S TOTAL 15459 sF GENERAL BUILDING SECURITY SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR COORDINATION.
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